

BID TABULATION FOR ALL BIDS
 RECEIVED AT THE MACON WATER AUTHORITY
 ON TUESDAY, APRIL 17, 2018 AT 10:00 AM

PROJECT:
 GOODWIN DRIVE LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN

BIDDERS:

				Complete Sitework Services, LLC 118 Oakwood Dr. East Dublin, GA 31027		Sam Hall & Sons, Inc. Tinker Dr. 31216 Macon, GA		Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors, Inc. 835 Hillcrest Industrial Blvd. Macon, GA 31204	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL									
a.	1	EA	Construction Exit	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
b.	200	LF	Type 'A' Silt Fence	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
c.	3	EA	Hay Bales	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
d.	0.15	AC	Grassing & Mulching	\$7,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00
2 CLEARING & GRUBBING									
a.	0.2	AC	Clearing & Grubbing including stump removal	\$17,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00
b.	1	LS	Grading including redirecting existing drainage ditch	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
3 SANITARY SEWER									
a.	47	LF	Furnish & Install 8" PVC SDR26 (<10' deep) incl/ connection to existing manhole.	\$74.00	\$3,478.00	\$115.00	\$5,405.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00
b.	1380	LF	Furnish & Install 3" HDPE Force Main (4'-6' Deep) incl/ fittings using combination of bore methods as needed including connection to existing discharge manhole.	\$26.72	\$36,873.60	\$29.50	\$40,710.00	\$30.60	\$42,228.00
4 SUBMERSIBLE GRINDER DUPLEX PUMP STATION									
a.	1	LS	Flygt Submersible Lift Station incl/ 5 Foot diameter wet well, pumps, electrical controls, piping, transducers, appurtenances, and complete startup. (See Section 11303 & 16999)	\$139,670.20	\$139,670.20	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$150,700.00	\$150,700.00
5 EMERGENCY GENERATOR SET									
a.	1	LS	18.75 KVA (15 KW) Emergency Generator installation on concrete pad including enclosure, wiring, appurtenances, and complete startup.	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00
6 MISCELLANEOUS SITEWORK & STRUCTURES									
a.	1	LS	Electrical panel w/ Automatic transfer switch, sunshield, LED lighting, etc.	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
b.	3	EA	Combination Air Release Valves with manholes & vents (only 2 required).	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
c.	1	LS	Plug Valves (2) set underground in pre-cast vault w/ By-Pass Setup	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
d.	13	LF	Restoration of Force Main Discharge Manhole (cementitious mix spray lining incl/ sealing of joints, cracks, holes, & pipe connections at inverts as needed)	\$525.00	\$6,825.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$270.00	\$3,510.00
e.	1	LS	Abandonment of existing gravity main (-420 FT) w/ Flowable Fill grout per GDOT specifications.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00
f.	1	LS	6' Chain Link Fence (Black Mesh w/ privacy slats) with 3-Strand Barbed Wire incl/ Double-wide gate and man gate.	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
g.	3,430	SF	Surface Gravel (Crusher Run) for Entrance Driveway & Lift Station Site	\$1.25	\$4,287.50	\$1.30	\$4,459.00	\$1.70	\$5,831.00
h.	1	LS	Install -95 LF of 2" copper water main pipe, set 5/8" meter w/ box, RPZ backflow preventer in hotbox, & freeze-proof yard hydrant.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
i.	1	LS	Furnish & install complete Chemical Tank System incl/ piping, controls, and appurtenances.	\$149,900.00	\$149,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$59,300.00	\$59,300.00
7 ALLOWANCE (TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER)									
a.	1	LS	Testing (Soil, Concrete, or Electrical)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
b.	1	LS	Construction Surveying (As-built)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8 CONTINGENCY (5%) TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER									
a.	1	LS	Add 5%to total of Items 1-7		\$24,411.72		\$19,547.95		\$18,035.20
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (ITEMS 1-8):					\$512,646.02		\$410,506.95		\$378,739.20
				Bid Submitted: ** \$512,646.00		Bid Submitted: * \$410,509.00			